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Dear Essendon Families, 
Digging Deeper 
What is your child’s favourite topic or subject at 
school? Together, can you find out more? The 

library is a great 
place to start 
finding out more 
about what they 
are interested in. 
We have regular 
reading time in 
school and you 
can have regular 
reading time at 

home, but dig deeper by encouraging your child 
to visit our school reference library, or join the 
Welwyn or Hatfield library and borrow books 
for free. We can find a world of knowledge in 
books, books that will grow and stretch our 
brains helping us become experts. Remember 
everyone needs patience and calm time when 
they are digging deeper into reading, so 
encourage your child to slow down, sit down, 
be quiet and enjoy all that books have to offer. 
Music Lessons For All 

 
Harefield Class are enjoying their ukulele 
lessons with Mr Hampshire our Specialist Music 
Teacher. Mr Hampshire teaches 1:1 lessons as 
well as whole class so call the Office if you want 
your child to have instrumental lessons. 

Investigating Sound In Science 

Warrenwood were testing how sound travelled 
through different materials. 

 
Warrenwood then investigated how each 
material reduced sound – what would make the 
best material for an ear defender? 
Cookery Club – Delicious! 

 
After School Club made healthy tacos this week. 
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Parenting Support  

 
Calling all parents and carers of children aged 6-
10 years old who live in Welwyn/Hatfield 
There are a range of new locally funded support 
programmes now available for all parents and 
Nessie is excited to be part of this offer. Nessie 
provides support to promote a positive 
relationship between a parent and their child. 
Nessie works collaboratively with families, using 
expert knowledge and the parent’s 
understanding of their child to ensure 
challenging or concerning behaviours are 
understood and supported. If you would like 
support with behaviours at home please 
contact Nessie via the website: 
https://nessieined.com/parenting-programmes 
 

Diary Dates  
Monday 13th to Thursday 
16th May - Y6 SATs 
Mon 27th May – Fri 31st May 
– Half Term 
Tues 4th June – Individual 
photos 
Sun 9th June – School Summer Fayre  
Tues 2nd July - Sports Day afternoon – 1:30pm at 
school, all welcome, bring a blanket or chair 
w/c Mon 8th July – Bikeability – Y6 
Tues 9th July – Sports Day afternoon 
(contingency) 1:30pm 
Thurs 11th July –Transition Day for all year 
groups and Y6 to secondary school 
Thurs 11th July – Open Classrooms – all welcome, 
come and see the school 
Fri 12th July – End of year reports 
Thurs 18th July – 2:15pm Thanksgiving Church 
Service, end of term celebration and goodbyes. 
All parents/carers welcome 
Fri 19th July – 11am Y6 Leavers Assembly, Y6 
parents welcome. Y6 leave at 12pm. 
All other pupils leave at 1:15pm. 
Tues 3rd September – Back to school 

SEND Support 
We have news of 
two new 
initiatives for 
neurodivergent 
Children and 
Young 
people. The 
Toolbox from 
Mindler is a 
dedicated 
webpage 
specifically 
focussing on 
ADHD and 

Autism support for children and young 
people.  The Toolbox offers inspirational 
content, self-help tools, interactive livestreams, 
anonymous text chat service (to ask any 
questions young people  may have about 
neurodiversity) and lots of other resources and 
information.  It also serves as a guide, 
signposting users to alternative services and 
accessible interventions within 
Hertfordshire.  The Toolbox will be hosting a 
Livestream on 29th May where the team play 
popular video games and answer all questions 
related to neurodiversity.   
Have a look at thetoolbox.mindler.co.uk 
Understanding my Autism/ADHD offers a range 
of workshops aimed at children and young 
people in Hertfordshire aged 7-16 years with a 
diagnosis of Autism, ADHD, or both.   These 
workshops provide children and young people 
with resources and strategies to enhance their 
understanding of Autism and/or ADHD.  
For more information on the Understanding my 
Autism/ADHD intervention you can 
visit thetoolbox.mindler.co.uk . Courses run for 
between 6-12 weeks, with both online and face-
to-face options available. 
And finally … 
Remember it is Bank Holiday 
Monday on Monday so we will see 
everyone back in school on 
Tuesday 7th May at 8:40am. 
Have a great long weekend, from Ms Canham 

  

https://nessieined.com/parenting-programmes
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This term’s menu. Help your child by talking about the daily meal choices. 
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Essendon C of E Primary School 

Term Dates:  2023/2024 

Summer Term - 2024 

Monday 15th April – INSET Day – staff only 

Tuesday 16th April – Start of term for pupils – 8:40am 

Monday 6th May – Bank Holiday 

Monday 27th to Friday 31st May – Half Term 

Thursday 11th July – Year 6 Secondary School Transition Day 

Friday 19th July  – End of term  - 1:15pm 

Monday 22nd and Tuesday 23rd July – INSET Days – staff only 

 

Term Dates: 2024/2025 

Autumn Term – 2024 

Monday 2nd September – INSET Day – staff only 

Tuesday 3rd September – Start of term for pupils – 8:40am 

Monday 28th October to Friday 1st November – Half Term 

Friday 20th December – End of Term – 1:15pm 

 

Spring Term – 2025 

Monday 6th January – INSET Day – staff only 

Tuesday 7th January – Start of term for pupils – 8:40am 

Monday 17th February to Friday 21st February – Half Term 

Friday 4th April – End of Term – 1:15pm 

 

Summer Term – 2025 

Tuesday 22nd April – Start of term for pupils – 8:40am 

Monday 5th May – Bank Holiday 

Monday 26th May to Friday 30th May – Half Term 

Monday 16th June – INSET Day – staff only 

Thursday 10th July - Y6 Secondary Transition Day 

Friday 18th July – End of Term – 1:15pm 

Monday 21st and Tuesday 22nd July – INSET Days – staff only 

Wednesday 23rd July – Occasional Day – School Closed 


